whether the data are realistic and accurate.

10  |

Project Risk
This section discusses what information is needed to
evaluate project risk as listed in “Section 4 of Annex A:
EEP Assessment Indicators”. A major area that can reduce
project risk for Financiers and should be a consideration
to be addressed is what kinds of security12 the project can
provide for external financing, and what kinds of mea-
sures the Host is planning to undertake to mitigate related

risks. Banks pay a lot of attention to the quality of security
being provided in case their loans are not repaid. If an
EEP investment return is excellent and its risk quite low,
Hosts may negotiate with banks to expand the category of
acceptable collateral to include savings from the EEP. To
mitigate the bank’s risk concern, an escrow account13 can
be set up at the lending bank from which repayment of the
related bank loan are made.

PROJECT FINANCED AMOUNT

EPC Contractor Capital Costs 60,000

Legal Third Party Due Diligence Costs 1,800

Project Capital Costs 61,800

Interest during Construction 2,781

Total Project Financed Amount 64,581

Table 1  |   Investor EEP Pro Forma RMB (000s)

CONSTRUCT PERIOD 1 2 3 4 5 6 TOTAL

Host Payments   21,244   21,244   21,244   21,244   21,244   21,244   127,463

Labor, O&M, and M&V Cost   (1,800)   (1,800)   (1,800)   (1,800)   (1,800)   (1,800)   (10,800)

Project Insurance   (300)   (300)   (300)   (300)   (300)   (300)   (1,800)

Depreciation Expense - Years   (10,764)  (10,764)   (10,764)   (10,764)  (10,764)   (10,764)   (64,581)

Earnings before Taxes (EBT)   8,380   8,380   8,380   8,380   8,380   8,380   50,282

Income Taxes
(0 Yrs 1-3; 50% Yrs 4-5)

   (2,095)   (2,095)   (2,095)   (2,095)   (2,095)   (2,095)   (12,570)

Net Profit   6,285   6,285   6,285   6,285   6,285   6,285   37,711

Depreciation Expense   10,764   10,764   10,764   10,764   10,764   10,764   64,581

Investor IRR and Cash Flow
15.0% (64,581)

   17,049   17,049   17,049   17,049   17,049   17,049   102,292

ASSUMPTIONS

Simple Payback - Years 3.0

Construction Period - Months 12

Investor Repayment Term - Yrs. 6

Construction Interest Rate to Financier 9.0%

Annual Inflation Rate 0%

Communicating the “Financeability” of Energy Efficiency Projects (EEPs)

WORKING PAPER  |  December 2012  |  11

4.1 Present evidence that the proposed energy-saving
technology has a proven track record of successful com-